
NOMBRE CLUB CAT 25 50 75 ST 1 100 125 ST 2 TOTAL
1 Hector Flores Cordillera AA 24 24 21 69 23 25 48 117
2 Alejandro Bachmann Araucanía AA 25 24 22 71 24 22 46 117
3 Jesús Rodriguez Santa Gloria AA 23 25 22 70 21 23 44 114
4 Matias Martinez Araucanía AA 20 24 24 68 22 23 45 113
5 Josefa Rodriguez Santa Gloria B 24 22 23 69 21 22 43 112
6 Iván Nilo Jr. Rene Gidi B 21 23 22 66 22 22 44 110
7 German Pedrero Santa Gloria A 19 22 23 64 20 22 42 106
8 Jesús Rodriguez Soberon Santa Gloria A 19 22 20 61 24 21 45 106
9 Carlos Baier Santa Gloria A 19 18 20 57 19 21 40 97

10 José Antonio Diez Araucanía A 21 17 19 57 21 17 38 95
11 Joaquín Irigoin Río Valdivia J 18 18 20 56 14 20 34 90
12 Mauricio Salgado Araucanía C 17 19 15 51 21 15 36 87
13 Manuel Morini Río Valdivia C 15 14 17 46 19 20 39 85
14 Wilson Wall Río Valdivia C 12 15 14 41 14 12 26 67
15 José Vivanco Santa Gloria M 7 9 11 27 14 17 31 58
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NOMBRE CLUB CAT 1ª F 1ª F 2ª F 3ª F 1ª COPA 2ª F 2ª COPA 3ª F 4ª F 3ª COPA 4ª F 5ª F 4ª COPA  EVENTO EVENTO 5ª F EVENTO 6ª F
REG. COMUN COMUN COMUN CAMP. REG. GL. NAV. REG. COMUN CONFRAT. REG. REG. GL. EJERC. REG. NAC. REG. NAC. COMUN REG. NAC. COMUN

14/15 ENE 28/29 ENE 11 /12 MAR 25/26 MAR 8/9 ABR 22/23 ABR 20/21 MAY 10/11 JUN 24/25 JUN 15/16 JUL 29/30 JUL 19/20 AGO 9/10 SEP 30/01 SEP 7/8 OCT 14/15 OCT 4/5 NOV 11/12 NOV 2/3 DIC

1 Piero Olivari Cordillera AA 122 121 121 121 120 123 728
2 Jorge Atalah Sausalito AA 118 118 114 117 117 119 118 118 118 1057
3 Hector Flores Cordillera AA 116 116 119 119 120 119 119 115 121 113 1177
4 Bernardo Alamos Sausalito AA 113 116 116 110 117 572
5 José Gomez Sausalito AA 118 112 105 108 108 112 108 116 117 113 105 114 1336
6 Francisca Crovetto Aguilas Azules AA 112 68 113 114 70 114 118 113 110 106 1038
7 Jorge Gajardo Cordillera A 114 107 115 117 103 105 113 114 106 106 105 1205
8 Carlos Baier Santa Gloria A 100 106 97 303
9 Mario Quiroz Cordillera B 0 113 101 106 105 96 111 632

10 Josefa Rodriguez Santa Gloria B 101 86 99 102 97 103 97 112 797
11 Facundo Miranda Arabe B 101 95 102 109 103 112 114 106 104 112 1058
12 Nicole Morgado Sausalito B 107 90 96 107 91 94 92 103 93 873
13 Ricardo Oyarzun Jr. Sausalito B 0 93 102 103 102 108 96 106 710
14 Ivan Nilo Jr. Rene Gidi Hassi B 88 97 93 104 106 109 102 105 110 914
15 Cristobal Valenzuela Cordillera C 91 91 90 93 89 95 96 102 105 100 96 1048
16 Sebastian Salvadores Rio Valdivia C 95 95 190
17 Sebastian Valenzuela Cordillera C 94 91 96 95 91 94 105 108 93 108 102 1077
18 Ivan Nilo Rene Gidi Hassi M 80 85 95 94 97 99 88 638
19 Francisco Crovetto Aguilas Azules M 67 67 64 66 56 320
20 Luis Gomez Stadio Italiano M 82 82
21 Ramon Nuñez Cordillera J 85 98 47 95 47 102 474
22 Bastián Grez Rene Gidi Hassi J 83 84 82 249
23 Matias Martinez Araucanía A 107 112 119 117 114 121 119 124 118 117 113 114 113 1508
24 Nicolas Massoud Sausalito AA 107 114 117 117 119 120 115 116 925
25 Juan José Irigoin Rio Valdivia B 104 104
26 Guillermo Messen Rio Valdivia B 102 109 211
27 Carlos Ivars D. Rio Valdivia B 101 103 204
28 Jorge Massoud Sausalito A 100 101 201
29 Ricardo Pineda Rio Valdivia B 99 97 196
30 Ricardo Pineda Jr. Rio Valdivia C 98 98
31 Joaquin Hott Rio Valdivia A 93 93
32 Eduardo Ruffelmacher Rio Valdivia C 90 90
33 Wilson Wall Rio Valdivia C 90 88 67 245
34 Joaquin Irigoin Rio Valdivia J 89 89 90 268
35 José A. Diez Araucanía A 88 98 99 95 380
36 Enrique Hott Rio Valdivia M 87 87
37 Manuel Moroni Rio Valdivia C 86 105 85 276
38 Felipe Jara B. Rio Valdivia C 85 83 168
39 Pablo Massoud Sausalito B 81 81
40 Luis Jara D. Rio Valdivia C 59 59
41 Cristian Salgado Araucanía B 79 79
42 Carlos Riadi Araucanía A 99 99
43 Tomas Jara Rio Valdivia Cdte 63 63
44 Jose Salazar Araucanía M 82 95 65 242
45 Alejandro Bachmann Stadio Italiano AA 118 117 120 107 115 117 694
46 Jesus Rodriguez Santa Gloria AA 112 114 226
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35 José A. Diez Araucanía A 88 98 99 95 380
36 Enrique Hott Rio Valdivia M 87 87
37 Manuel Moroni Rio Valdivia C 86 105 85 276
38 Felipe Jara B. Rio Valdivia C 85 83 168
39 Pablo Massoud Sausalito B 81 81
40 Luis Jara D. Rio Valdivia C 59 59
41 Cristian Salgado Araucanía B 79 79
42 Carlos Riadi Araucanía A 99 99
43 Tomas Jara Rio Valdivia Cdte 63 63
44 Jose Salazar Araucanía M 82 95 65 242
45 Alejandro Bachmann Stadio Italiano AA 118 117 120 107 115 117 694
46 Jesus Rodriguez Santa Gloria AA 112 114 226
47 Jorge Salhe Arabe A 112 117 112 120 114 108 112 795
48 Javier Castro Cordillera A 109 94 101 101 100 96 98 100 96 895
49 Marcelo Yarad Arabe AA 116 115 117 116 109 111 115 114 116 1029
50 Eugenio Garbarino Stadio Italiano AA 97 98 195
51 Julio Torres Rene Gidi Hassi B 105 99 104 308
52 Ricardo Oyarzun Cordillera B 102 107 93 106 100 106 73 109 796
53 Mauro Contreras Rene Gidi Hassi B 88 91 179
54 Farid Misle Aconcagua C 95 83 85 81 344
55 Felipe Arriagada Rene Gidi Hassi C 94 88 182
56 Joaquin Bidart Stadio Italiano C 73 73
57 Diego Alfaro Rene Gidi Hassi J 97 85 89 93 100 91 555
58 René Albistur Sausalito Master 101 83 90 44 100 418
59 Juan Cabrera Srain Stadio Italiano Master 71 71
60 Jose Garrido Sausalito B 97 98 87 91 92 57 522
61 Jean Asenjo H Parentini II C 84 85 92 86 82 93 91 90 703
62 Mauro Echeverria H Parentini II C 93 93 92 91 81 98 101 649
63 José Vivanco Santa Gloria M 48 61 58 167
64 Carlos Zarzar Árabe M 80 89 169
65 Germán Pedreros Santa Gloria A 108 100 106 314
66 Pedro González Rene Gidi Hassi M 95 95
67 Juan Manuel Luco Rene Gidi Hassi C 81 81
68 Raúl Franco Santa Gloria AA 117 117
69 Nicolas Terzago Sausalito A 110 109 120 112 109 114 116 106 112 1008
70 Juan Castillo Cordillera B 92 100 91 74 100 457
71 Juan Pablo Alamos Sausalito M 109 109 108 326
72 Guillermo Gajardo Cordillera C 94 94
73 Joaquín Cortes Stadio Italiano C 62 62
74 Jesus Rodriguez Soberon Santa Gloria A 106 106
75 Mauricio Salgado Santa Gloria C 90 87 177


